
2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC CHALLENGE OVERALL MEN
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

1 153 BRAD STOVER 1:45:18 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

2 114 JUSTIN SLATTERY 1:50:04 CHALLENGE M MAPLE GROVE MN

3 116 RAFAEL GARCIA 1:50:41 CHALLENGE M CASPER WY

4 146 PHILLIP CLEMEN 1:53:20 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

5 129 KEN DENZIN 1:53:53 CHALLENGE M SUNDANCE WY

6 144 ARIC BALSTER 1:56:10 CHALLENGE M WHITEWOOD SD

7 120 ZACK AGENA 1:59:08 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

8 132 TREY DUNAGAN 1:59:44 CHALLENGE M OKLAHOMA CITY OK

9 111 THAEN REEVES 2:06:07 CHALLENGE M MOORCROFT WY

10 133 JASON SCHAUER 2:06:08 CHALLENGE M WASHBURN ND

11 119 RYAN KROGSTAD 2:07:16 CHALLENGE M STURGIS SD

12 155 DAVID DRUNDSTROM 2:08:59 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

13 112 BOB ROWLES 2:10:19 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

14 140 ROBERT COTA 2:11:10 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

15 125 JOHN GERLACH 2:13:19 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

16 156 MICHAEL ADAMS 2:13:40 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

17 138 MATT MOOMAN 2:13:44 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

18 104 JOHN FITZGERALD 2:16:19 CHALLENGE M HOT SPRINGS SD

19 107 JUSTIN KEIRY 2:21:10 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

20 100 TOM BARNETT 2:23:42 CHALLENGE M GILLETTE WY

21 147 LUKE BOETTCHER 2:24:01 CHALLENGE M VALE SD

22 134 RIIS CHRISTENSEN 2:24:04 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

23 127 JONAS WEISS 2:26:00 CHALLENGE M HOT SPRINGS SD

24 106 GRANT HODECKER 2:26:07 CHALLENGE M CASPER WY

25 135 ROB CHRISTENSEN 2:27:21 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

26 142 MARK NELSON 2:30:14 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD



Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

27 128 ALAN CHRISTENSEN 2:32:19 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

28 176 JOHN SCHEUERMANN 2:32:57 CHALLENGE M ROCHESTER MN

29 122 BRYAN HAIVALA 2:34:20 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

30 117 DAVID URBANIAK 2:36:45 CHALLENGE M PORTLAND OR

31 126 SETH KEENE 2:38:52 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

32 152 ANDREW WORLEY 2:39:31 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

33 151 NICK CATON 2:42:30 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

34 108 RAY KLAUDT 2:46:11 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

35 157 MATT SCHUMACHER 2:56:34 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

36 145 MIKE KAHLEA 3:07:17 CHALLENGE M BELLE FOUCHE SD

37 118 GEODY VANDEWATER 3:20:07 CHALLENGE M STURGIS SD

38 154 JACOB HOLST 3:37:53 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

39 113 MATT SCHUMACHER 4:01:13 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC CHALLENGE OVERALL RESULTS
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

1 153 BRAD STOVER 1:45:18 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

2 114 JUSTIN SLATTERY 1:50:04 CHALLENGE M MAPLE GROVE MN

3 116 RAFAEL GARCIA 1:50:41 CHALLENGE M CASPER WY

4 146 PHILLIP CLEMEN 1:53:20 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

5 129 KEN DENZIN 1:53:53 CHALLENGE M SUNDANCE WY

6 144 ARIC BALSTER 1:56:10 CHALLENGE M WHITEWOOD SD

7 120 ZACK AGENA 1:59:08 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

8 132 TREY DUNAGAN 1:59:44 CHALLENGE M OKLAHOMA CITY OK

9 111 THAEN REEVES 2:06:07 CHALLENGE M MOORCROFT WY

10 133 JASON SCHAUER 2:06:08 CHALLENGE M WASHBURN ND

11 105 KIM GREENLEE 2:06:14 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

12 119 RYAN KROGSTAD 2:07:16 CHALLENGE M STURGIS SD

13 155 DAVID DRUNDSTROM 2:08:59 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

14 139 TRISH DINKINS 2:10:19 CHALLENGE F HERMOSA SD

15 112 BOB ROWLES 2:10:19 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

16 140 ROBERT COTA 2:11:10 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

17 141 DIANA RETH 2:12:09 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

18 125 JOHN GERLACH 2:13:19 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

19 156 MICHAEL ADAMS 2:13:40 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

20 138 MATT MOOMAN 2:13:44 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

21 121 LAUREL WINKENWERDER 2:14:26 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

22 104 JOHN FITZGERALD 2:16:19 CHALLENGE M HOT SPRINGS SD

23 107 JUSTIN KEIRY 2:21:10 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

24 100 TOM BARNETT 2:23:42 CHALLENGE M GILLETTE WY

25 147 LUKE BOETTCHER 2:24:01 CHALLENGE M VALE SD

26 134 RIIS CHRISTENSEN 2:24:04 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD



Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

27 101 ALYSSA BIEL 2:24:15 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

28 159 KENNEDY TEESLINK 2:24:58 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

29 158 KATIE TEESLINK 2:25:03 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

30 127 JONAS WEISS 2:26:00 CHALLENGE M HOT SPRINGS SD

31 106 GRANT HODECKER 2:26:07 CHALLENGE M CASPER WY

32 135 ROB CHRISTENSEN 2:27:21 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

33 142 MARK NELSON 2:30:14 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

34 128 ALAN CHRISTENSEN 2:32:19 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

35 176 JOHN SCHEUERMANN 2:32:57 CHALLENGE M ROCHESTER MN

36 124 KATHY HAIVALA 2:34:19 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

37 122 BRYAN HAIVALA 2:34:20 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

38 130 JENNIFER BUSH 2:35:54 CHALLENGE F STURGIS SD

39 117 DAVID URBANIAK 2:36:45 CHALLENGE M PORTLAND OR

40 126 SETH KEENE 2:38:52 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

41 152 ANDREW WORLEY 2:39:31 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

42 137 CARA HAIAR 2:39:33 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

43 150 ERIN KELLY 2:40:43 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

44 151 NICK CATON 2:42:30 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

45 108 RAY KLAUDT 2:46:11 CHALLENGE M SPEARFISH SD

46 157 MATT SCHUMACHER 2:56:34 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

47 145 MIKE KAHLEA 3:07:17 CHALLENGE M BELLE FOUCHE SD

48 131 GARRICK APPLEGATE 3:08:15 CHALLENGE F STURGIS SD

49 118 GEODY VANDEWATER 3:20:07 CHALLENGE M STURGIS SD

50 154 JACOB HOLST 3:37:53 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

51 113 MATT SCHUMACHER 4:01:13 CHALLENGE M RAPID CITY SD

52 136 KAREN LINDSAY 4:11:53 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

53 143 DANIELLE LOVE 4:11:55 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC CHALLENGE OVERALL WOMEN
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

1 105 KIM GREENLEE 2:06:14 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

2 139 TRISH DINKINS 2:10:19 CHALLENGE F HERMOSA SD

3 141 DIANA RETH 2:12:09 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

4 121 LAUREL WINKENWERDER 2:14:26 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

5 101 ALYSSA BIEL 2:24:15 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

6 159 KENNEDY TEESLINK 2:24:58 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

7 158 KATIE TEESLINK 2:25:03 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

8 124 KATHY HAIVALA 2:34:19 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

9 130 JENNIFER BUSH 2:35:54 CHALLENGE F STURGIS SD

10 137 CARA HAIAR 2:39:33 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

11 150 ERIN KELLY 2:40:43 CHALLENGE F SPEARFISH SD

12 131 GARRICK APPLEGATE 3:08:15 CHALLENGE F STURGIS SD

13 136 KAREN LINDSAY 4:11:53 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD

14 143 DANIELLE LOVE 4:11:55 CHALLENGE F RAPID CITY SD



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC CUB OVERALL MALES
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender Age City State

1 200 KAIN PETERS 1:06:08 CUB M 10 STURGIS SD

2 206 DRASON CRAIG 1:15:35 CUB M SPEARFISH SD

3 201 BEAU PETERS 1:16:11 CUB M 9 STURGIS SD

4 216 CHRIS TEESLINK 1:17:49 CUB M RAPID CITY SD

5 203 CAEDEN REEVES 1:26:46 CUB M 13 MOORCROFT WY

6 215 JOHN HANSEN 1:30:03 CUB M SPEARFISH SD

7 213 MASON AUNE 1:30:17 CUB M CASPER WY

8 202 JAKE PETERS 1:42:12 CUB M 6 STURGIS SD

9 230 NOAH MANEVAL 1:49:24 CUB M 10 RANCHESTER WY

10 218 EVAN ROLES 2:03:08 CUB M SPEARFISH SD

11 212 PAUL DINKINS 2:06:34 CUB M HERMOSA SD

12 204 ALEX VIZUET 2:16:07 CUB M 9 SUNDANCE WY

13 219 JACOB HEIDORN 2:33:51 CUB M BLACK HAWK SD

14 205 MICHAEL MATTHESEEN 2:45:01 CUB M RAPID CITY SD

15 207 DONNER CRAIG 2:45:05 CUB M SPEARFISH SD



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC CUB OVERALL RESULTS
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender Age City State

1 200 KAIN PETERS 1:06:08 CUB M 10 STURGIS SD

2 231 JOSIANN TRAINOR 1:12:16 CUB F 40 GILLETTE WY

3 206 DRASON CRAIG 1:15:35 CUB M SPEARFISH SD

4 201 BEAU PETERS 1:16:11 CUB M 9 STURGIS SD

5 217 CASSIDY TEESLINK 1:17:48 CUB F RAPID CITY SD

6 216 CHRIS TEESLINK 1:17:49 CUB M RAPID CITY SD

7 203 CAEDEN REEVES 1:26:46 CUB M 13 MOORCROFT WY

8 215 JOHN HANSEN 1:30:03 CUB M SPEARFISH SD

9 213 MASON AUNE 1:30:17 CUB M CASPER WY

10 202 JAKE PETERS 1:42:12 CUB M 6 STURGIS SD

11 102 SONJA BRUE 1:47:53 CUB F 41 GILLETTE WY

12 230 NOAH MANEVAL 1:49:24 CUB M 10 RANCHESTER WY

13 208 KEERRIE APPLEGATE 2:00:39 CUB F STURGIS SD

14 218 EVAN ROLES 2:03:08 CUB M SPEARFISH SD

15 211 NOVALI DINKINS 2:06:33 CUB F HERMOSA SD

16 212 PAUL DINKINS 2:06:34 CUB M HERMOSA SD

17 204 ALEX VIZUET 2:16:07 CUB M 9 SUNDANCE WY

18 210 ADDISYN JOLLEY 2:30:51 CUB F STURGIS SD

19 219 JACOB HEIDORN 2:33:51 CUB M BLACK HAWK SD

20 209 ZABREE BUSH 2:34:30 CUB F STURGIS SD

21 205 MICHAEL MATTHESEEN 2:45:01 CUB M RAPID CITY SD

22 214 CATHY MATTHESEN 2:45:04 CUB F RAPID CITY SD

23 207 DONNER CRAIG 2:45:05 CUB M SPEARFISH SD



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC CUB OVERALL FEMALES
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender Age City State

1 231 JOSIANN TRAINOR 1:12:16 CUB F 40 GILLETTE WY

2 217 CASSIDY TEESLINK 1:17:48 CUB F RAPID CITY SD

3 102 SONJA BRUE 1:47:53 CUB F 41 GILLETTE WY

4 208 KEERRIE APPLEGATE 2:00:39 CUB F STURGIS SD

5 211 NOVALI DINKINS 2:06:33 CUB F HERMOSA SD

6 210 ADDISYN JOLLEY 2:30:51 CUB F STURGIS SD

7 209 ZABREE BUSH 2:34:30 CUB F STURGIS SD

8 214 CATHY MATTHESEN 2:45:04 CUB F RAPID CITY SD



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC EPIC OVERALL MEN'S RESULTS
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

1 52 JAMES MEYER 2:09:53 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

2 47 DAVID OLSON 2:12:57 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

3 12 ZACH STONE 2:14:08 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

4 34 KENT RENAUD 2:16:41 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

5 41 BRIAN STAMPE 2:22:53 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

6 25 JIM STONE 2:23:47 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

7 1 BEARY BELKIN 2:24:15 EPIC M

8 36 KEVIN FORRESTER 2:24:49 EPIC M STURGIS SD

9 38 GEOFF GLOCERI 2:27:03 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

10 35 JOHN KNIGHT 2:28:46 EPIC M BLACK HAWK SD

11 33 JESSE HANSEN 2:30:25 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

12 22 COREY MOSSET 2:31:04 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

13 5 ERIK GLOOD 2:33:05 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

14 50 IAN ESTES 2:33:07 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

15 19 MATTHEW WEIGEL 2:33:39 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

16 30 ERIK AUNE 2:34:52 EPIC M CASPER WY

17 7 ERICH HAHN 2:40:32 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

18 37 JONATHAN RETH 2:41:08 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

19 32 CLINT CONNER 2:47:18 EPIC M CASPER WY

20 43 BILL PHILLIPS 2:47:21 EPIC M STURGIS SD

21 59 JAMIE GERLACH 2:49:26 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

22 3 WILL CHAMBERS 2:50:20 EPIC M CASPER WY

23 29 OWEN BRITTON 2:51:18 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

24 4 JACE DOAN 2:54:34 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

25 17 FERNANDO VAZQUEZ 2:54:51 EPIC M BURNSVILLE MN

26 40 PERRY JEWETT 2:56:02 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD



Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

27 42 TODD BATTLES 2:56:05 EPIC M STURGIS SD

28 45 JASON THORMAN 2:57:20 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

29 58 KENT MOORE 2:58:28 EPIC M STURGIS SD

30 44 JONATHAN MCBURNERY2:59:33 EPIC M ROSENILLE MN

31 53 ROD BRADLEY 3:00:37 EPIC M STURGIS SD

32 31 LARRY JENSEN 3:00:45 EPIC M CHEYENNE WY

33 28 JOHN BUSH 3:02:05 EPIC M STURGIS SD

34 15 NICK ROLFSMEIER 3:02:19 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

35 16 BROCK SMITH 3:05:06 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

36 62 DALE CURRAN 3:06:34 EPIC M BELLE FOUCHE SD

37 26 JOHN MATTHESON 3:08:48 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

38 46 JOE HUDSON 3:17:10 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

39 56 JON CONOVER 3:23:29 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

40 14 JASON LEWIS 3:24:20 EPIC M CASPER WY

41 27 PAYTON APPLEGATE 3:34:10 EPIC M STURGIS SD

42 21 MARK WINSLOW 3:49:15 EPIC M CARVER MN

43 57 NATE RITTERBUSH 3:53:26 EPIC M HOT SPRINGS SD

44 48 JOSH TJEERDSMA 3:55:53 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

45 6 TREVOR GUNDERSON 4:07:45 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

46 51 ALAN DYMERSKI 4:14:13 EPIC M CHADRON NE

47 10 MATTHEW JESTER 4:16:04 EPIC M GILLETTE WY

48 24 BYRON STUTZMAN 4:36:56 EPIC M SUNDANCE WY



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC EPIC OVERALL RESULTS
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

1 52 JAMES MEYER 2:09:53 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

2 47 DAVID OLSON 2:12:57 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

3 12 ZACH STONE 2:14:08 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

4 34 KENT RENAUD 2:16:41 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

5 41 BRIAN STAMPE 2:22:53 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

6 25 JIM STONE 2:23:47 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

7 1 BEARY BELKIN 2:24:15 EPIC M

8 36 KEVIN FORRESTER 2:24:49 EPIC M STURGIS SD

9 38 GEOFF GLOCERI 2:27:03 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

10 35 JOHN KNIGHT 2:28:46 EPIC M BLACK HAWK SD

11 33 JESSE HANSEN 2:30:25 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

12 22 COREY MOSSET 2:31:04 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

13 5 ERIK GLOOD 2:33:05 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

14 50 IAN ESTES 2:33:07 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

15 19 MATTHEW WEIGEL 2:33:39 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

16 30 ERIK AUNE 2:34:52 EPIC M CASPER WY

17 7 ERICH HAHN 2:40:32 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

18 37 JONATHAN RETH 2:41:08 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

19 20 KARA WEIGEL 2:46:40 EPIC F SPEARFISH SD

20 32 CLINT CONNER 2:47:18 EPIC M CASPER WY

21 43 BILL PHILLIPS 2:47:21 EPIC M STURGIS SD

22 59 JAMIE GERLACH 2:49:26 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

23 3 WILL CHAMBERS 2:50:20 EPIC M CASPER WY

24 29 OWEN BRITTON 2:51:18 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

25 4 JACE DOAN 2:54:34 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

26 17 FERNANDO VAZQUEZ 2:54:51 EPIC M BURNSVILLE MN



Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender City State

27 40 PERRY JEWETT 2:56:02 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

28 42 TODD BATTLES 2:56:05 EPIC M STURGIS SD

29 45 JASON THORMAN 2:57:20 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

30 58 KENT MOORE 2:58:28 EPIC M STURGIS SD

31 44 JONATHAN MCBURNERY2:59:33 EPIC M ROSENILLE MN

32 53 ROD BRADLEY 3:00:37 EPIC M STURGIS SD

33 31 LARRY JENSEN 3:00:45 EPIC M CHEYENNE WY

34 28 JOHN BUSH 3:02:05 EPIC M STURGIS SD

35 15 NICK ROLFSMEIER 3:02:19 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

36 16 BROCK SMITH 3:05:06 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

37 62 DALE CURRAN 3:06:34 EPIC M BELLE FOUCHE SD

38 26 JOHN MATTHESON 3:08:48 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

39 39 KRISTI JEWETT 3:16:09 EPIC F SPEARFISH SD

40 46 JOE HUDSON 3:17:10 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

41 56 JON CONOVER 3:23:29 EPIC M SPEARFISH SD

42 14 JASON LEWIS 3:24:20 EPIC M CASPER WY

43 49 ALICIA BLEVINS 3:33:23 EPID F CASPER WY

44 27 PAYTON APPLEGATE 3:34:10 EPIC M STURGIS SD

45 21 MARK WINSLOW 3:49:15 EPIC M CARVER MN

46 57 NATE RITTERBUSH 3:53:26 EPIC M HOT SPRINGS SD

47 48 JOSH TJEERDSMA 3:55:53 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

48 6 TREVOR GUNDERSON 4:07:45 EPIC M RAPID CITY SD

49 51 ALAN DYMERSKI 4:14:13 EPIC M CHADRON NE

50 10 MATTHEW JESTER 4:16:04 EPIC M GILLETTE WY

51 24 BYRON STUTZMAN 4:36:56 EPIC M SUNDANCE WY



2015 BEAR LODGE CLASSIC EPIC OVERALL WOMEN
Position Bib # Name Chip Time Division Gender Age City State

1 20 KARA WEIGEL 2:46:40 EPIC F 35 SPEARFISH SD

2 39 KRISTI JEWETT 3:16:09 EPIC F SPEARFISH SD

3 49 ALICIA BLEVINS 3:33:23 EPIC F CASPER WY
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